arising from existing arrangements;

18. Hiring and determining terms of employment, or changing any existing
terms of employment, of key personnel, senior company officers or any other
personnel with a gross salary (including bonus but excluding options) in
excess of EUR 150,000 (in words: one hundred and fifty thousand euro) per
year;

19. Conduct any litigation on behalf of the Company other than in relation to the
collection of debts, and taking measures which cannot be delayed, and
making settlements;

20. Directly or indirectly enter into any agreements, contracts or arrangements